
             Ladies Club Schedule @ Red Hawk----- Final (1/22/2025) 
 

 

Month / Start Times / Course 

($70 G/Fee plus $5 Kitty) Day Date Event Format 

April      
8AM Mtg/10 AM Golf / Lakes Tuesday 4.15.25 Spring Opening Day Meeting & Golf  Stroke Play 

10:00 AM / Lakes Tuesday 4.22.25 Tuesday play day  2-Gal 1 Best Ball  

10:00 AM / Lakes Tuesday 4.29.25 Tuesday play day Partners Major and Minor 

May      
TBD TBD TBD HSTP TBD 

   10:00 AM / Hills  Tuesday 5.6.25 Tuesday play day  EVEN Holes  

   9:30 AM / lakes Tuesday 5.13.25 Tuesday play day Take 3 to Par  

    9:00 AM Monday 5.19.25 SWGL Lakeridge & Toiyabe 

   9:30 AM / Hills Tuesday 5.20.25 Tuesday play day Stroke Play 

9:30 AM / Hills Tuesday 5.27.25  Tuesday Play Day Sweeps & Putts   

June     
TBD TBD TBD HSTP  TBD 

8:30 AM / Hills Tuesday 6.3.25 Tuesday play day                       Blind Nine 

8:30 /  Hills Tuesday 6.10.25 D’Hawk Challenge - Tent Special Event w/ RH LC - 

9:00 AM / Hills  Tuesday 6.17.25 Tuesday play day 4-Gal Hit and Sit  

8:30 or 9:00 AM Monday’s 6.2,9,16,23,30.25 SWGL Whitehawk & Wolf Run(23), Plumas (30) 

8:00 AM / Lakes Tuesday 6.24.25 Tuesday play day Fairways & Putts   

TBD / Plumas Pines Tues – Wed 6.24-25.25 Hat Cutler - NNGA Amateur (W) 4 - Ball 

     

July     

TBD TBD TBD HSTP  TBD 

8:00 AM / Hills Tuesday 7.1.25 Tuesday play day Sweeps & Putts  

TBD TBD TBD NV State Women’s Amateur TBD 

     

8:00 AM /Lakes Tuesday 7.8.25 Tuesday play day Aces Wild  

TBD / Sierra Sage Wed – Thurs 7.9.-10.25  Silver Cup Qual (W) & Mid Am Stroke Play 

8:30 or 9:00 AM Monday’s  7.7,14, 21, 28.25 SWGL   GR(7), GM(14,28), TD(21) 

TBD TBD TBD NV State Women’s Sr Am TBD 

8:00 AM / Hills Tuesday 7.15.25 Tuesday play day Partners Major and Minors 

Varied Thurs.-Sun. 7.18-21.25 Barracuda PGA Tournament Old Greenwood 
8:00 AM / Lakes Tuesday 7.22.25 Tuesday play day Awesome 3 Some 

8:00 AM / Lakes Tuesday 7.29.25 Tuesday play day Criss Cross  

August      
TBD TBD TBD HSTP TBD 

TBD / Lakes Tues-Wed 8.5-6.25 NV State Women’s Quad 2 BB of 4 

8:00 AM / Hills Tuesday 8.5.25 Tuesday play day DA Points   

9:00 or 9:30 AM Monday’s 8.4,12,18,25.25 SWGL Northstar (4), IM (11), PP(18), TD(25),   

8:00 AM / Lakes Tuesday  8.12.25 Member/Guest Day 2-Gal Best Ball  

TBD / Genoa? TBD TBD NNGA Senior Amateur (W) Stroke Play 

8:00 AM / Hills Tuesday 8.19.25 Tuesday Play Day Criss Cross 

8:00 AM / Lakes Tuesday 8.26.25 Tuesday Play Day T’s & F’s   

TBD / TBD Wed 8.27.25 Sharon Schultze Teams (W) 6 Player Teams 

September     
8:30 /Hills/Lakes  Tues & Wed 9.2-3.25 Club Champ & Capt Cup 2 -Day/Lunch-Day 2 Stroke Play – Hills/Lakes  

TBD TBD TBD HSTP  TBD 

TBD TBD TBD Winnemucca BTG Partners (W)  

10:00 or 10:30 AM Monday’s 9.8,15, 22, 29.25 SWGL  Lake Tahoe GC, HV(15), GC(22), CM(29) 

9:00 AM / Lakes Tuesday 9.9.25 Tuesday Play Day 2-Gal Scramble -  

TBD / Somersett Mon – Tues 9.15-16.25 Silver Cup Ryder Cup 

9:00 AM / Lakes Tuesday 9.16.25 Tuesday Play Day  Take 3 to Par -  

9:30 AM / Lakes Tuesday 9.23.25 Tuesday play day  ODD Holes -  

9:30 AM / Hills Tuesday 9.30.25 Tuesday play day  ONES -  

October     

10:30 AM Monday  10.6.25 SWGL  IC & SM 

TBD TBD TBD HSTP w/ Closing Lunch TBD 

10:00 AM / Lakes Tuesday 10.7.25 Tuesday play day  Best Nine  

10:00 AM / Hills Tuesday 10.14.25 Tuesday play day  Throw Out 3   

10:00 AM / Lakes Tuesday 10.21.25 Tuesday play day Partners Major and Minor 

8AM Mtg /10A Golf /Lakes  Tuesday 10.28.25 Fall Closing Day Breakfast Meeting & Golf  Trick or Treat  

November      
10:00 AM Shot Gun / Lakes Tuesday 11.4.25 Extra Play Day – Weather dependent (28 players) Captain’s Choice -  

10:00 AM Shot Gun / Lakes Tuesday 11.11.25 Extra Play Day – Weather dependent (28 players) Captain’s Choice -  

 NOTE: 40 Slots - 10 groups are typically available for Tuesday Play Days. Tuesday starts will be Shot-gun unless 

otherwise noted.  

Deadline for Tuesday sign-up will be 5PM on the preceding Sunday. 

 

NOTE:  NNGA Scheduled: Not Complete as of 12/17 – TBD: NV State W Am & Sr. Am; Winnemucca Ptns;  


